	PLEASE NOTE. PAYMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE BOOKING FORM TO SECURE YOUR PLACE.

	Wed 2nd May
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally for Camp with Heidi O'Brien £8 Booking Form attached.  
	 
	Cae Melwr. Llanrwst.

	Thurs 3rd May
	Llandyrnog
	D and D+ Stable Management. £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Hendre Hendrerwydd

	Sat 5th May
	AREA 5
	Mounted Games Competition
	 
	 

	Sun 6th May
	AREA 5
	Horse & Pony Care Competition
	 
	 

	Sun 6th May
	Dressage
	Flat Work/Dressage with Paul Davies. £25 for 45 minutes. Booking Form Attached.
	 
	Mostyn

	Wed 9th May
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally for Camp with Louise Shepherd £8 Booking Form attached.  
	 
	Cae Melwr. Llanrwst.

	Thurs 10th May
	Llandyrnog
	C Stable Management £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Hendre Hendrerwydd

	Mon 14th May
	Llanasa
	Working Rally for Camp. C Test & over. £8 booking form attached
	6-8pm
	Coleg Cambria, Northop

	Wed 16th May
	Llandyrnog
	C+ Training for members taking Test in June. Please contact Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Clwydfro. Rhewl

	Wed 16th May
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally for Camp with Heidi O'Brien £8 Booking Form attached.  
	 
	Cae Melwr. Llanrwst.

	Thurs 17th May
	Llandyrnog
	D and D+ Stable Management. £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Hendre Hendrerwydd

	Sat 19th May
	XC Training
	XC Training for all abilities. £20 for 1 hour session. Names to Louise please. david.shepherd10@btinternet.com
	1st group 10.00 am 
	Kelsall Hill

	Sun 20th May
	Llanasa
	Grid Training. £10. 4 per group. Booking form attached
	10.00 am - 12.00 pm
	Highfield Hall

	Mon 21st May
	XC Training
	XC Training for all abilities. 4 in each group. £15. Please use Booking Form
	 
	Mostyn

	Tues 22nd May
	Llandyrnog
	Working Rally for older members with Sarah Hamlyn. 16 years & over or with C+ Test. £5. Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	6.30 pm and 7.30 pm
	TBC

	Tues 22nd May
	Dressage
	Merry go Round Rally for under 11 years. Max 4 in a group. Rosemary Clarke. £8 Booking Form Attached.
	 
	TBC

	Wed 23rd May
	Llandyrnog
	C+ Training for members taking Test in June. Please contact Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Clwydfro. Rhewl

	Wed 23rd May
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally for Camp with Louise Shepherd £8 Booking Form attached.  
	 
	Cae Melwr. Llanrwst.

	Thurs 24th May
	Llandyrnog
	C Stable Management £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Hendre Hendrerwydd

	Thurs 24th May
	Show Jumping
	SJ Training. £7. Booking Form Attached
	6.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Thurs 24th May
	Cefn
	Working Rally for Camp. £7.50 Booking Form attached. 
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Tues 29th May
	Llanasa
	Badge day. Yard Safety. Main & Mini.
	 
	 

	Tues 29th May
	Riding & Roadsafety
	Theory training for Main R&R Badge. 
	6.30 pm 
	Hendre Hendrerwydd

	Wed 30th May
	Cefn
	Badge Day. Mini Camping only. £5. Booking Form Attached
	TBC
	Ty'n Y Caeau Mawr. Bodfari

	Wed 30th May
	Llandyrnog
	C+ Training for members taking Test in June. Please contact Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Clwydfro. Rhewl

	Wed 30th May
	Dressage
	Cavaletti Training with Nicola Bream. 2 in a group. £15 each. Booking Form Attached.
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Thurs 31st May
	Llandyrnog
	Working Rally for older members with Sarah Hamlyn. 16 years & over or with C+ Test. £5. Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	6.30 pm 
	Clwydfro. Rhewl

	Thurs 31st May
	Llandyrnog 
	Working Rally for Camp for all abilities. LR - C. £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	2.00 pm - 4.00 pm
	Clwydfro. Rhewl

	Fri 1st June
	Cefn
	Accompanied hack in woods. £5. More details to follow.
	 
	Ty'n Y Caeau Mawr. Bodfari

	Sat 2nd June
	Riding & Roadsafety
	Please contact Iona to Book In. Details will be emailed to you nearer the day. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Hendre Hendrerwydd

	Sat 2nd June
	Branch
	C+ Test. Please let Iona know if you are wanting to take the Test. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Mostyn

	Sun 3rd June
	Dressage
	Flat Work/Dressage with Paul Davies. £25 for 45 minutes. Booking Form Attached.
	 
	Mostyn

	Mon 4th June
	Cefn
	Working Rally for Camp. £7.50 Booking Form attached. 
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Mon 4th June
	Show Jumping
	SJ Training. £7. Booking Form Attached
	6.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	 
	Llysfaen
	Rallies will continue on a Wednesday throughout June & July, if there is enough support.
	 
	 

	Wed 6th June
	Llanasa
	Dressage Rally/Test Riding on grass in preparation for Area 5 Competition.
	 
	Highfield Livery. Northophall

	Sat 9th June
	Branch
	TESTS. D, D+ & C. Please contact Iona if you would like to take a Test. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Clwydfro. Rhewl

	Mon 11th June
	Llanasa
	Working Rally for Camp. C Test & over. £8 booking form attached
	6-8pm
	Highfield Livery. Northophall

	Tues 12th June
	Llandyrnog
	Working Rally for older members with Sarah Hamlyn. 16 years & over or with C+ Test. £5. Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	6.30 pm 
	Clwydfro. Rhewl

	Wed 13th June
	Llanasa
	Dressage Rally/Test Riding on grass in preparation for Area 5 Competition.
	 
	Highfield Livery. Northophall

	Thurs 14th June
	Llandyrnog 
	Working Rally for Camp for all abilities. LR - C. £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	6.30 pm and 7.30 pm
	Hendre Hendrerwydd

	Sat 16th June
	XC Training
	XC Training for all abilities. £30 for 90 minute session. Names to Louise please. david.shepherd10@btinternet.com
	1st group 11.00 am
	Somerford Park

	Mon 18th June
	Cefn
	Working Rally for Camp. £7.50 Booking Form attached. 
	6.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Mon 18th June
	Show Jumping
	SJ Training. £7. Booking Form Attached
	6.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Date TBC
	XC Training
	XC Training for all abilities. 4 in each group. £15. Please use Booking Form
	 
	Mostyn

	Wed 20th June
	Dressage.
	Cavaletti Training with Nicola Bream. 2 in a group. £15 each. Booking Form Attached.
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Wed 20th June
	Llanasa
	Dressage Rally/Test Riding on grass in preparation for Area 5 Competition.
	 
	Highfield Livery. Northophall

	Sat 23rd June
	AREA 5
	Dressage Competition. Grassroots, Novice, Intermediate & Open Please contact Jane Grindal for more information on representing your Branch. grindalfarmer@btinternet.com
	 
	Foxes. Wirral

	Tues 26th June
	Dressage
	Merry go Round Rally for under 11 years. Max 4 in a group. Rosemary Clarke. £8 Booking Form Attached.
	 
	TBC

	Wed 27th June
	Llysfaen
	XC Training with Paul Davies
	6.30 pm and 7.30 pm
	Mostyn

	Thurs 28th June
	Llandyrnog 
	Working Rally for Camp for all abilities. LR - C. £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	6.30 pm and 7.30 pm
	Plas Dolben

	Sat 30th June
	AREA 5
	Show Jumping Competition. 
	 
	Southview

	Mon 2nd July
	XC Training
	XC Training for all abilities. 4 in each group. £15. Please use Booking Form
	 
	Mostyn

	Sat 7th July
	AREA 5
	Horse Trials Competition
	 
	Somerford Park

	Sun 8th July
	Dressage
	Flat Work/Dressage with Paul Davies. £25 for 45 minutes. Booking Form Attached.
	 
	Mostyn

	Mon 9th July
	Llanasa
	Working Rally C Test & over. £8 booking form attached
	6-8pm
	Highfield Livery. Northophall

	Wed 11th July
	Dressage.
	Cavaletti Training with Nicola Bream. 2 in a group. £15 each. Booking Form Attached.
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Thurs 12th July
	Llandyrnog 
	Working Rally for all abilities. LR - C. £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	6.30 pm and 7.30 pm
	Plas Dolben

	Mon 16th July
	XC Training
	XC Training for all abilities. 4 in each group. £15. Please use Booking Form
	 
	Mostyn

	Mon 16th July
	Cefn
	Working Rally for all abilities.£7.50. Booking Form Attached
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Mon 16th - Fri 20th July
	Senior Camp
	16 Years & Over. All details are on the Area 5 wesite.
	 
	Somerford Park

	Thurs 19th July
	Llandyrnog 
	XC Training. £8 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	6.30 pm 
	Plas Dolben

	Tues 24th July
	Dressage
	Merry go Round Rally for under 11 years. Max 4 in a group. Rosemary Clarke. £8 Booking Form Attached.
	 
	TBC

	Sat 28th July - Wed 1st Aug
	CAMP
	All details and application forms are on the F&D website. All applications to Bethan by 1st May please.
	 
	Cefn

	Mon 13th Aug
	Cefn
	Working Rally for all abilities.£7.50. Booking Form Attached
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Mon 13th Aug
	XC Training
	XC Training for all abilities. 4 in each group. £15. Please use Booking Form
	 
	Mostyn

	Thurs 16th Aug
	Show Jumping
	SJ Training. £7. Booking Form Attached
	6.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Date TBC
	Llanasa
	Beach Ride. Starting from Bridlewood. 
	 
	 

	Wed 22nd Aug
	Cefn
	XC Training. More details to follow.
	 
	Ty'n Y Caeau Mawr. Bodfari

	Thurs 23rd Aug
	Llandyrnog
	Mountain ride & picnic. £5 Contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	TBC

	Mon 27th Aug
	XC Training
	XC Training for all abilities. 4 in each group. £15. Please use Booking Form
	 
	Mostyn

	Thurs 30th Aug
	Show Jumping
	SJ Training. £7. Booking Form Attached
	6.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Sat 8th Sep
	Llandyrnog
	Working Rally for all abilities. LR - C. £5 Please contact Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	11.00 am
	Plas Dolben

	Sun 9th Sep
	Dressage
	Flat Work/Dressage with Paul Davies. £25 for 45 minutes. Booking Form Attached.
	 
	Mostyn

	Mon 10th Sep
	Llanasa
	Working Rally C Test & over. £8 booking form attached
	6-8pm
	Coleg Cambria, Northop

	Mon 10th Sep
	Cefn
	Working Rally for all abilities. £7.50 Booking Form attached. 
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Mon 10th Sep
	Show Jumping
	SJ Training. £7. Booking Form Attached
	5.30 pm
	 

	Wed 19th Sep
	Dressage.
	Cavaletti Training with Nicola Bream. 2 in a group. £15 each. Booking Form Attached.
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Thurs 20th Sep
	Cefn
	Working Rally for all abilities. £7.50 Booking Form attached. 
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Thurs 20th Sep
	Show Jumping
	SJ Training. £7. Booking Form Attached
	5.30 pm
	 

	Sat 22nd Sep & Sun 23rd Sep
	Llandyrnog
	Hunter Trials & Tetrathlon. Schedule out August
	 
	Plas Dolben

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Mondays
	Tetrathlon
	MONDAYS - Shooting training Mondays 6 pm. Slots must be booked.Contact Meg Green 07717413105
	 
	 

	Tuesdays
	Tetrathlon
	TUESDAYS - Swimming practice Tuesdays Ruthin pool Contact Meg Green 07717413105
	 
	 



